

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18235/2012

MAHENDER KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Alok Gupta confirms that they are appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and they have filed vakalatnama today itself.

Respondent No.8, Mr Manohar Lal is present in person. He states that he has filed short reply/counter affidavit for himself and also for respondent Nos. 6,7,9,10,11,12 and 13 since they have authorised him to do so. He is advised to file proper documents on record in support of his statement. He is also requesting for legal aid. He is advised to apply properly before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 wants time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 17.10.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj