

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18235/2012

MAHENDER KUMAR SAXENA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Respondents are present through the learned Advocates.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

So far as respondent Nos.6 to 13 are concerned, counter affidavit on their behalf has been filed by respondent No.8 without any proper appearance/vakalatnama. Omission be rectified by the next date.

Petitioner has to supply the paper books to the respondents.

List again on 30.11.2012.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR