

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18235/2012

MAHENDER KUMAR SAXENA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV.T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajnish Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 5 are granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

As per the last order dated 17.10.2012, respondent No.8 was directed to submit proper appearance on his behalf as well as on behalf of respondent Nos.6 to 13. This direction has not been complied with till date.

Final chance is granted to comply with the order, else further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 3.1.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR
rd		