

t
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18235/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2012 in WP No.1567/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDER KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv. (SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 (Application for filing additional documents) is
accepted subject to the objections, if any, to be raised by the
respondents.

Liberty is granted to the respondents to file objections.
Adjourned.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|