

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18235/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21.03.2012 in W.P.(C) No.1567/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MAHENDER KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner referred to page 365 of the compilation and submitted that the Tribunal had directed that while drawing up the seniority list respondent nos.1 to 5 would also keep in view the fact that the applicants were promoted against the vacancies of UDCs of the year 1997 and the private respondents (petitioners herein) were promoted against the vacancies occurred during the period 1989-1996. The learned counsel for the petitioners further submitted that these two cadres, i.e. one who have been promoted on the basis of limited departmental competitive examination and other by seniority-cum-fitness cannot be clubbed together applying the Quota-Rota Rules.

Learned counsel appearing for the Department submitted that the Tribunal's order has already been implemented. However, the implementation is made subject to the result of this special leave petition.

Under such circumstances, let the Department ascertain those points and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.

Post after three weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

